City of Wellsville 411 Main Wellsville, KS 66092

The regular meeting of the Wellsville City Council was held on Wednesday, December 27th, 2023 in the Wellsville City Hall meeting room located at 411 Main Street. Councilmen present were Scott Hutchinson, Nichole Pruitt and Luke Henry. Department heads present were City Superintendent Darien Kerr.

Councilman Cory Cunningham was absent.

Councilman Chuck Rutledge moved to approve the minutes of the previous meeting and the consent agenda. Councilman Scott Hutchinson seconded. Motion passed 3-0.

Mayor Lytle opened the meeting up for public comments. There were no public comments.

County Commissioner Don Stottlemire gave the County update.

Lee Hendricks with Stumbo- Hanson was present to discuss candidacy for our Prosecutor and City Attorney position.

Councilman Luke Henry motioned to appoint Attorney Lee Hendricks from Stumbo-Hanson as our new Prosecutor and City Attorney. Councilman Scott Hutchinson moved. Motion passed 4-0.

The Real Estate purchase contract between Justin Hoehn and the City of Wellsville was discussed and the contract brought to council for approval.

Councilman Luke Henry motioned to approve the purchase of the land at 723 Main for the purpose of storm drainage. Councilman Scott Hutchinson seconded. Motion passed 4-0.

City Superintendent Darien Kerr gave the Public Works activity report.

Councilman Scott Hutchinson moved to adjourn the meeting. Councilman Luke Henry seconded. Motion passed 4-0.

Meeting adjourned at 6:25 p.m.

City Clerk Tammy Jones